.-/w -~

t

- 42" SNOW THROWER -

' \

'1-0100101 thru”
0599999 .

Serial:Nur"_nbers' 3
0100101 thry * -7 "\
0399999 -

éai:i,al Numbers I
0100101 thru 0499999 | . .| -




- FMC

“ S "MODEL 19240 :
REF. ' PART . "'NO. - -REF. - PART ‘ e NOC
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION _REQ"D}';, NO. .NO. DESCRIPTION " .REQ'D.
1 ® 1100068 . Capscrew, 3/8-16x3/4., .. 2" 44 1118922 Groove Pin; 3/16 x 1/2 T
© 2 1723746 Deflectos Cap Assembly . ! 1 . MM LT 1
-3 1723643 - Adjusting Lever Assembly 1 - 45 1723782 Spnng, Return (1)(2)(3) 1
" 4 1107383 Flat Washer, 3/8". 5 . .74 1725334 - . Thrust Washer (1}{2}(3) : S
5 1733398 Lock Nut; 3/8-16 " . 16 .. 47  1¥77158  "Spring Pin, 5/32 x11/2, 1
‘6 . 1724804 Discharge Chute Assembly - 1 - : e 48 1723759 Gear Case Assembly (See s
7 1724816 -  Decal, Caution (1)(2)(3). . . 1 ' Fig. 2. Page 4) (1)(2)(3) N
- 730996 .  Decal, Caution(4)....... 1 1734577 “Gear Case Assembly(4)(5)(6) .
1735924 . Decal, Caution (5).. ... .. -1 249 17237171 Gasket, Gear Caser...:... 1
01186048 - PushNut............. 2 ", 50 - 182682 - 'Breather .. ..: 1
1185985 “Loek Nut. ., .. ...l 6 > . B 1105678  Pipe Plug, 3/8-NPT ...... 1 .
1724869 - Clp ... .Y ... ..ien o3 " @ 52 1723739 Support, Gear Case . .. .". . a1
o 11185130 Serew . ... ..o B 7. B3 1186345 Screw, Whiz-Lock,
1724806 . Shaft, Pinion . . ......... ! - " 3/8-16 x 3/4 - |
1177625 | Drive Pin,"1/8 ‘x. 3/4. ... 3 ... 54 e 1100049 .. Capscrew 3/8- 16 x 2 1/4 4
- 1714782 . Block, Swivel . . 1 ' 55 - 1733185 " Sg.Head:Screw......... "3 ;
e 1100349 -Cotter Rin, 1/8 x 3/4 ..... 1 - P T- 1725532° Decal,"Laogo (1)(2}....... 2
1726091° Rod, Crank Handle S i 1727451 Decal, Logo (3)(4}. . ... ... e
1726087 ° . EyeBolt ..... e 1 1736651 . Decal) Logo (5)(6).....,.. “1-
1715685 Grip, Plastic . R ' 1- : 57 1185788 . Lock Coflar . ... ....... T2
* 1111614 ’“- Capscrew, 3/816x3 ..... nE 58 1185787 . . Flange, Bearing:........ 4 a
T 0 e 1186098 Carriage Bolt,5/16: 18 X 3/4 3 ©59., 1185587 Bearing.. . ...... . e 2 .
: 21. 1723776 Spacer. . .. -2 - . 8D e 1186098 . Carriage,Bolt, 5/16: 18x 3/4.- 6
221726841 Block, Tension (T)(2)(3). . 1 4oL 81 1715011 Shoe (1)(2)(3)(4) . 2 .
: 1726829 Block, Tension™(4i(5). ... 1 <ot % 1715754 ShoedS}BY . .oh .t 2 7
© -1735725'::  Block, Tension (6). . 1 62 1734218 Warning, Decal (4) ........ 10
23 . *1723778: Ghain, Drive (1) . ... .. .. 1 1735925 - “Warning, Decal (5)(6). . .- . 1
1719343 Chain, Drive (2){3) - [ -. . . 1 63 1718734 “Scraper Assembly ... .. 1
~ - 1714363. 4 . Chain, Drive (4)(5)(6) e 64 1721278 Rotor Assembly, 42”7, /.. .. 1.
24 1185026 ‘Linky Conhector . . 1 65 1723744 " Housing Assembly:, Rotor. . :
- 25 ® 1100243 Lockwasher, 3/8 . .. . .. .. 16 o SRR & 13 T (< } I S 1%
26 o 1?86231 Nut,3/816 ... ....%.. . 6 1734967 - Housing Assembly, Rotor R
: 27 - 1723737 Shatt(1)............. 1’ Y 7S 31 () DU AU P
, " 1726942 Shatt (2M3).. . /.. ..... 1 , 66 1186128 -Carriage.Bolt, 3/8-16 x'3/4 . . 8
1734671 Shaft (4).(5). . #. 7. ... .. . . 67 1186327 :Screw, Whiz-Lock, S
' 28 1800418 Fiange, Bganng. sl 2 e 5/16-18x1/2.. .. ... 2
29 1800757 Bearing (1H{213). .. .. .. 1 . 68 ' 1186328 Screw, Whiz-Lock, , .
, 1733137 Bearing (4)(5)(6). ... ...& 1 . - oo "5/16-18 x5/8. . ... ... 2
... 30  1800417°  LockCollar ... ... :...7 1 88 - 178771 Cover, End. .. .," 0 ...~ 1.
v + 7 317671100242 .. Lockwasher,5/16 .. ~.... 8 _ 70 1186307 ©  Screw, Whiz-Lock,
.- 732 e 1186230 . Nut,5/16A8 .. ........ 9 - BRI . 19420 x 3/8 .. .. 00, 4
33 1723725 Tube... ... S 71 1724885 Drive Pin, 3/32x3/4 .. ... = 2
.34 1719347 Decal, Shear Pln(1)(2)(3)’ : 72 - 1724870 Worm, 6 Thrgad, RH. . ... .+ 1
. R JR N 73 Y -} 1 : 73 1186391  Nut, Whiz-Lock,5/16-18°. . 2
g .. . 35 . 189169 Spring, Pin, 5/16 x 1_-1/2 L 74 1726787 Support Assembly, Shaft .-, 1
e T o (213)1a)5) . T P ©175. 17225017 " Guard, Chute . ... .. ... -
36¢ . 1182554 .- Set Screw, 5/16- 18 X 5716 L - 76 173@214- Grip @ysxe).......... o1
: R T (IH2U3M4)BY ..ol 77 -1734930 - “Instruction’Plate [4)(5N6).". T
37 © 11723774 Coupling (1)(2){3}4)(5)..": . .78 . 1734934 - Rubber Grommet (4)(5)(6).. 1
38 + 1723757 - 'Key,HiPro ... . ...7 ... "79 '©.1100256 " - Flat Washer, 3/8 (5)(6). .. . 4
.39 1723773 ":Screw, Ferry,5/16- 18)< 3/4 80 1735924 - Warnmg Decal (6) . . .. ... 1
40, . 1104436 Woodruff Key, 3/16 x- 3/4 .81 1739368 Sprocket 15T (6) ..... PR |
11, 1723788 Universal Joint, Assembhf_ : 82 1739380 Shaft Ass't(B) .. .00 1
.o " (Incl. Ref. Nos 42thru46) S s .0 B3 e 1100043 ‘ Hex Screw.3/8-16 x 1-1/4(6) 6
= - (2N, S ST T 84 e 1186247 Hex Nut 1/2-13{6)=. .. .. . 6
: 1730764 "Universal Jom: Assembly .. . 8 1734331  Coupling Disc(6) .. .. ... 1
! s (4)(5}(6) . w860 1739381 1 Hub Ass'y (B). . ... 1
o a2 1187762 -Groove Pin, 3/16x3/8“" sl g NI, 1730354 = " -Spray Paint, Black .
e Ty S (aN2)(31, R N P . L ax23ie)
Sl . Pl a3 "'].723781 . Callar‘aLockxng U)(z , 1. ~ .- NI 1736796 Spray Paint, Dark Green (5)(6)
NS o ITER IS » . '. (1) SeyialNumber 0100101 thru:0199989 -
e ST R 4 e ‘ L cUr (2) Serial Number 0200101 thry 0299999 - -,
: L oCommon Hardware Purchase Locally r(Grade 5where appllcable) . {3) Serial Number 0300101 thru ‘0399099 . )
O RS R {43 Serial Number 0400101 thru 0499999 ENi a
k - . - (5) Serial Number 0500161 thru:0599999 .. ~
. . R o Fz -.A6) Senal Number 06D0101 thru 0_699999 L
N L e . ) IR . : ot . . PR X S
e N SRS e, A e e S o ',.~ ‘u S A -"’ DR I . ‘




"
3ot

. 4
» et I

_ MODEL 19240

. 7.
_ _ ) 12,
) o FIGUREZ .
'REF.  PART N 'NO. . REF. [“PART | | ' " NO.
"NO. . NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D. NO. . NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
1 1723756 Shaft Output (1){2)(3) ... ‘1 9. 1725863 Washer; Shim (1){2)(3). . . .AsReqd.
1734576 - Shaft,Output(4) ....... 1 8 - 1728833 . Washer, Shim (4). .. .. ‘ .As Req’d
2 1185296 Seal, Oil. . .. ... R 1 10.. 1723758 | .. Seal, Oil.......... FRE 1
-3 1185280 - Bearing, Needle. . ... . ... 1 11 - 1118730 Retaining Ring, Internal 1
4 1185649 - Retainirg Ring, External. 3 12 1711380 Plug, Expansion . .. . . '. .. 1
5 . 1723757 " Key (1M2)(3).......... 1. 13 1723755 Gear, Bevel, 39T (1){2)(3). . , 1
© 1104436 . Key (4).............. 1. 1734527 Gear, Bevel, 20T (4). . 1
6 -, 1723754 GearCase. ............ . 1 14 - 1723646 . Gear, Bevel, 15T(1)(2)(3) o1
.7 1724813 = BallBearing........... 3 © ' 1734528 ' Gear, Bevel, 24T (4). . ...... 1% |
8 1701446 Shim, 3/4 (1)(2)(3) . ... . .AsReqd. 15 1718781 . Shim (4) e, i AsReqd.”
C 1728832 Shim, 3/4(4) . ......... AsReqd. : : R
(1)Ser|al Number 0100101 thry 0199999 R T S
(2) Serial Number 0200101 thru’ 0299989 S S ' ! R o ,
(3) Serial Number 0300101, thru 0399989 =~~~ "+ . . - B e e T
(4) Serial Number 04001017 and up.. ' . : IR ' L e T
13 - . l - ' A : ‘ . ""';‘j
: f § . 5 ; /‘/-/-.
.;’ .. B ; Hv X
LTS : |
" ot . . i : o o
cat N N 8 - ,H . . . " a
g . [ . i vt e
R -t . ’ o e - ! R -




